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GENERAL • LAWIX-10it. 288, 284. 

CHAPTER 288. • 
• I 	 [Pablielisd 41;118, 18114.1 

AN ACT to detach the counties of Richland and Crawford from the 
sixth judicial circuit, and to attack said counties to the ftith 
judicial drcuit. 

The people of the state of Wiseoneire, represented &sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SmyrioN 1. The counties of Richland and Crawford, 
in the state of Wisconsin

' 
 are hereby detached from 

the sixth judicial circuit, and the same are hereby at-
tached to and shall hereafter constitute a part of the 
fifth judioial circuit, in said state of Wisconsin. 

Szarlos 2. This act shall take effect on the first 
day of January, A. D. 1865, and be in fora* from and 
after that time. 

'Approved March 81, 1884. 

      

CHAPTER 284. 

[Published April 18, 1864.) 

AN ACT bo *etherize Franoee E. Burns, a minor, to twill, convey 
and vest real estate, and to transact other busineso therein 
named. 

The peopie of the stale of Wisdonsin, represented in ten-
ale and assembly, do enact as follow : 

34y NU lands, - &NOTION 1. That Frances IL Barne,• (a tahsor,) of 
Ste. the city of Titt Orosse;county of La Crosse, state of Wis-

consin, be and she is hereby authorised and empowered 
to lease, grant, bargain, sell sad convey real and per-
sonal estate and property, transact business, and bind 
herself by her contracts, devise and bequeath real and 
personal property, sue and be sued in all the courts of 
this state, the same and in the same manner and [in] 
all respects as if she wore of the full age of twenty-one 
years. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be inform* 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 81, 1884. 


